

Block Island Neighborhood Water Main Replacement

BID OPENING DATE: November 5, 2014
BID OPENING TIME: 2:00 PM(local time)
ITB#029-14/DZ

"Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers
received timely as of the above receiving date and time.
All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation,
if any, are hereby rejected as late"

VENDORS	Southern Underground Industries, Inc.	Foster Marine Contractors, Inc	AKA Services, Inc	DFB Construction, LLC	Giannetti Contracting Corporation	B & B Underground Contractors, Inc.	Westwind Contracting, Inc
Original and one PDF	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Addendum 1 & 2	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Bid Form signed by authorized representative	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Bid Bond/Security or Cashier's Check	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Schedule of Value	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Schedule of Subcontractor	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Schedule of Equipment and Materials	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Sworn Statement under Section 287.133(3) (a)	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Drug Free Workplace	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Trench Safety Affidavit	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Questionnaire	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
References	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Insurance Certificates	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Copy of Appropriate Licenses	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Proof of Workers Compensation Insurance/Workers Compensation Exemption Affidavit	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Conflict of Interest Statement	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Non-Collusion Affidavit	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Local Vendor/Contractor Affidavit	Not local	Western Communities	Western Communities	Not local	Not Local	Palm Beach County	Not Local
Total	\$ 1,449,272.00	\$ 1,704,653.60	\$ 1,753,737.00	\$ 1,694,293.00	\$ 1,825,377.60	\$ 1,518,327.40	\$ 1,556,171.20
Bid Alternate - Credit for additional 30 days	\$ (15,000.00)	\$ (3,000.00)	\$ (3,000.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (10,000.00)	\$ (6,000.00)
Bid Alternate - Omitting 4" casing for service lines	\$ (5,000.00)	\$ (6,000.00)	\$ (10,000.00)	\$ (6,500.00)	\$ (5,964.00)	\$ (16,500.00)	\$ (2,000.00)

*error on SOV

*error on SOV

Block Island Neighborhood Water Main Replacement

				Southern Underground Industries, Inc.		Foster Marine Contractors, Inc		AKA Services, Inc		DFB Construction, LLC		Giannetti Contracting Corporation		B & B Underground Contractors, Inc.		Westwind Contracting, Inc	
Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	8-Inch DIP	500	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 28,500.00
2	8-Inch PVC	11565	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 242,865.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 346,950.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 312,255.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 358,515.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 404,775.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 271,777.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 346,950.00
3	8-Inch Gate Valve	27	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 52,650.00	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 50,085.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 51,030.00	\$ 2,216.00	\$ 59,832.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 39,420.00
4	12"x8" Tapping sleeve and Valve	2	EA	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,817.00	\$ 17,634.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 6,105.00	\$ 12,210.00
5	Fire Hydrant Assembly	27	EA	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 89,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 113,400.00	\$ 4,210.00	\$ 113,670.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 113,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 121,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 89,100.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 87,885.00
6	Ductile Iron Fittings (Glands, Bolts, etc.)	13500	LB	\$ 5.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 121,500.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 46,575.00	\$ 3.26	\$ 44,010.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 37,125.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 48,600.00
7	Sample Point	29	EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 13,775.00	\$ 507.00	\$ 14,703.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 9,715.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 9,860.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 6,583.00
8	Single Service Connection (Includes directional bore)	30	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 44,850.00	\$ 1,634.00	\$ 49,020.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 36,900.00
9	Double Service Connection (Includes directional bore)	89	EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 120,150.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 155,750.00	\$ 1,904.00	\$ 169,456.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 157,975.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 176,220.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 133,500.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 137,505.00
10	Open Cut Repair Roadway (4' Wide Trench Assumed)	232	SY	\$ 51.00	\$ 11,832.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 21,576.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 8,584.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 12,296.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 12,296.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 10,788.00
11	Temporary Driveway (20' wide Compacted Shellrock)	4520	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 45,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 31,640.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 36,160.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 40,680.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 33,900.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 61,020.00
12	Mill and Resurface Existing Asphalt	1500	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 24,750.00
13	4" Concrete Sidewalk Replacement	1138	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 18,208.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 33,002.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 21,622.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 23,329.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 25,036.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 18,777.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,070.00
14	6" Concrete Driveway Replacement (Match Existing)	127	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 152,400.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 260,350.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 254,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 266,700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 266,700.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 241,300.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 129,540.00
15	Floritam Sod	4000	SY	\$ 3.20	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 13,200.00
16	Header Curb	200	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,600.00
17	Remove Existing Tree	30	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 797.00	\$ 23,910.00
18	Fill and Grout Existing Water Main	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 28,900.00
18A	Remove and Replace Ex. Irrigation in Roadside Swale	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 10,850.00
18B	Re-Grade and Restore Existing Swales	9650	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 24,125.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 33,775.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 28,950.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 29,915.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 28,950.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 24,125.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 17,370.00
Sub Total (Items 1-18B)					\$ 960,310.00		\$ 1,277,628.00		\$ 1,353,085.00		\$ 1,306,065.00		\$ 1,406,148.00		\$ 1,149,564.50		\$ 1,084,551.00
19	Owner Controlled Allowance (15% of Items 1-18B)	1	LS	\$ 144,046.50	\$ 144,046.50	\$ 191,644.20	\$ 191,644.20	\$ 202,962.75	\$ 202,962.75	\$ 195,909.75	\$ 195,909.75	\$ 210,922.20	\$ 210,922.20	\$ 172,434.68	\$ 172,434.68	\$ 162,682.65	\$ 162,682.65
20	Mobilization / Demobilization (5% of items 1-18B)	1	LS	\$ 48,015.50	\$ 48,015.50	\$ 63,881.40	\$ 63,881.40	\$ 67,654.25	\$ 67,654.25	\$ 65,303.25	\$ 65,303.25	\$ 70,307.40	\$ 70,307.40	\$ 57,478.23	\$ 57,478.23	\$ 54,227.55	\$ 54,227.55
21	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 40,170.00	\$ 40,170.00
22	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 139,000.00	\$ 139,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 80,510.00	\$ 80,510.00
23	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 22,350.00	\$ 22,350.00
24	Density Testing	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 8,680.00
25	Owner Controlled Permit Allowance	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
26	As-Built Drawings & O&M Manuals (Fixed Price)	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
Sub Total (Items 19-26)					\$ 488,962.00		\$ 427,025.60		\$ 400,652.00		\$ 388,228.00		\$ 419,229.60		\$ 368,762.90		\$ 471,620.20
Base Bid Total (Items 1-26):					\$ 1,449,272.00		\$ 1,704,653.60		\$ 1,753,737.00		\$ 1,694,293.00		\$ 1,825,377.60		\$ 1,518,327.40		\$ 1,556,171.20
BID ALTERNATIVES																	
Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
27	Credit for additional 30 days of contract time	1	LS	\$ (15,000.00)	\$ (15,000.00)	\$ (3,000.00)	\$ (3,000.00)	\$ (3,000.00)	\$ (3,000.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (10,000.00)	\$ (10,000.00)	\$ (6,000.00)	\$ (6,000.00)
28	Credit for omitting 4" casing for service lines	1	LS	\$ (5,000.00)	\$ (5,000.00)	\$ (6,000.00)	\$ (6,000.00)	\$ (10,000.00)	\$ (10,000.00)	\$ (6,500.00)	\$ (6,500.00)	\$ (5,964.00)	\$ (5,964.00)	\$ (16,500.00)	\$ (16,500.00)	\$ (2,000.00)	\$ (2,000.00)
Sub Total (Items 27-28)					\$ (20,000.00)		\$ (9,000.00)		\$ (13,000.00)		\$ (6,501.00)		\$ (5,965.00)		\$ (26,500.00)		\$ (8,000.00)
Total (Items 1-28):					\$ 1,429,272.00		\$ 1,695,653.60		\$ 1,740,737.00		\$ 1,687,792.00		\$ 1,819,412.60		\$ 1,491,827.40		\$ 1,548,171.20
*error on SOV																	
*error on SOV																	